

Benson

Tuesday, February 27, 2024

RE: Cache County Clerk/Auditor Public Press Conference on Friday, March 01, 2024 at 5:00pm

Dear Cache County Constituents:

I will hold a public press conference on Friday, March 01, 2024 from 5:00pm to 6:00pm in the Council Chambers of the Historic Courthouse located at 199 North Main Street, Logan, Utah. I will make a brief presentation, then spend the bulk of the hour responding to questions from the public, including members of the press who may want to participate.

I recommend visiting the <u>Clerk/Auditor News webpage</u> to review recent news articles and a related video recording that will answer many questions in advance of the conference, such as:

- 1. <u>New Elections Form to Stop or Resume Mailed Ballot</u>,
- 2. <u>Report Concerning Cache County Elections Workshop Video</u>,
- 3. <u>Clerk/Auditor Response to LGO 2023 Elections Review Updated</u>, and
- 4. <u>Clerk/Auditor December 2023 Requested Investigation by CCAO Complete</u>.

I look forward to the occasion of meeting with my constituents in person.

Yours in service,

David Benson Cache County Clerk/Auditor